Net OPEB Liability

Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of Total OPEB Liability

Estimated Covered Payroll

Net Liability as a Percentage of Covered Payroll

-40-

$ 191,579
o

$ 191,579

0%

$1,449,600

13.22%

MIFFLIN COUNTY ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2020
(CONTINUED)

Note 2: Detailed Notes on All Activities and Funds (Continued)

E. Other Postemployment Benefits - Single Employer (Continued)

Plan Descriptions, Contribution Information, and Funding Policies (Cont.)

d. Sensitivity of the Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate as
of June 30,2020

Net OPES Liability

1% Decrease
2.50%

$202,125

Current
Discount Rate

3.50%

$191,579

1% Increase
4.50%

$181,983

e. SensitiVity of the Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend
Rates as of June 30,2020

Net OPES Liability

1% Decrease
4.4% Decreasing

to 3.7%

$181,516

Current
Healthcare

Cost Trend Rates
5.4% Decreasing

to 4.7%

$191,579

1% Increase
6.4% Decreasing

to 5.7%

$202,531

f. Changes in Net OPEB Liability

- - - - - - - - -Increase (Decrease) - - - - -. - - -

TotalOPEB Plan Fiduciary NetOPEB
Liability Net Position Liability

@l ill I&.:.1!1.l

Balances at June 30, 2019 $ 213,095 $0 $ 213,095

Changes for the Year:
Service Cost $ 1,807 $0 $ 1,807
Interest 6,960 0 6,960
Benefit Payments 30,283) Q 30,283)

Net Changes ($ 21,516) $0 ($ 21,516)

Balances at June 30, 2020 $ 191,579 $0 $ 191,579

-41-

MIFFLIN COUNTY ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2020
(CONTINUED)

Note 2: Detailed Notes on All Activities and Funds (Continued)

E. Other Postemployment Benefits - Single Employer (Continued)

Plan Descriptions, Contribution Information, and Funding Policies (Cont.)

g. Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

Differences between Expected and Actual Experience
Changes of Assumptions

Total

Deferred
Outflows

$20,805
37,736

$58,541

Deferred
Inflows

$29,994
15,207

$45,201

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of
resources related to pensions will be recognized in pension expense as follows: